
2016 Missouri Valley Football

Team Statistics FINAL 2016 SEASON

SCORING OFFENSE G TD FG XPT 2XP DXP Saf Pts Avg/G

1. South Dakota St. 13 57 11 56 0 0 0 431 33.2

2. Southern Illinois 11 45 9 39 2 0 0 340 30.9

3. South Dakota 11 41 14 41 0 0 0 329 29.9

4. North Dakota St. 14 52 15 49 0 0 1 408 29.1

5. Northern Iowa 11 39 16 34 1 0 1 320 29.1

6. Western Illinois 11 41 12 37 0 0 0 319 29.0

7. Youngstown State 16 55 20 52 0 0 0 442 27.6

8. Illinois State 12 38 16 36 0 0 0 312 26.0

9. Indiana State 11 33 15 29 1 0 0 274 24.9

10. Missouri State 11 33 8 31 1 0 1 257 23.4

SCORING DEFENSE G TD FG XPT 2XP DXP Saf Pts Avg/G

1. North Dakota St. 14 27 15 25 0 0 0 232 16.6

2. Youngstown State 16 39 16 37 0 0 0 319 19.9

3. Illinois State 12 31 15 29 1 0 0 262 21.8

4. Northern Iowa 11 32 7 29 0 0 0 242 22.0

5. South Dakota St. 13 46 10 45 1 0 1 355 27.3

6. Southern Illinois 11 44 11 41 0 0 0 338 30.7

7. Western Illinois 11 47 7 43 0 0 0 346 31.5

8. Indiana State 11 44 19 38 0 0 0 359 32.6

9. South Dakota 11 49 12 47 1 0 0 379 34.5

10. Missouri State 11 51 13 48 0 0 0 393 35.7

TOTAL OFFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Avg/G

1. Southern Illinois 11 1512 3660 893 5172 5.8 42 470.2

2. South Dakota St. 13 1885 3803 852 5688 6.7 52 437.5

3. Youngstown State 16 3883 2883 1138 6766 5.9 52 422.9

4. Western Illinois 11 1560 2960 799 4520 5.7 40 410.9

5. North Dakota St. 14 3372 2339 890 5711 6.4 48 407.9

6. Illinois State 12 1882 2743 806 4625 5.7 36 385.4

7. South Dakota 11 1958 2279 839 4237 5.1 41 385.2

8. Indiana State 11 1341 2698 830 4039 4.9 31 367.2

9. Northern Iowa 11 1797 2178 774 3975 5.1 33 361.4

10. Missouri State 11 1413 2122 724 3535 4.9 30 321.4

TOTAL DEFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Avg/G

1. Northern Iowa 11 1317 2095 715 3412 4.8 29 310.2

2. North Dakota St. 14 1490 2985 882 4475 5.1 27 319.6

3. Youngstown State 16 2063 3057 991 5120 5.2 38 320.0

4. Illinois State 12 1522 2586 888 4108 4.6 28 342.3

5. South Dakota St. 13 2274 2974 920 5248 5.7 42 403.7

6. Indiana State 11 2028 2417 804 4445 5.5 41 404.1

7. Southern Illinois 11 1825 2939 816 4764 5.8 42 433.1

8. Missouri State 11 2016 2861 780 4877 6.3 47 443.4

9. Western Illinois 11 1647 3271 769 4918 6.4 44 447.1

10. South Dakota 11 2758 2567 826 5325 6.4 44 484.1

RUSHING OFFENSE G Att. Yards Avg/A Long TD Avg/G

1. Youngstown State 16 775 3883 5.0 94 34 242.7

2. North Dakota St. 14 596 3372 5.7 71 29 240.9

3. South Dakota 11 496 1958 3.9 69 15 178.0

4. Northern Iowa 11 466 1797 3.9 57 20 163.4

5. Illinois State 12 429 1882 4.4 68 14 156.8

6. South Dakota St. 13 408 1885 4.6 87 19 145.0

7. Western Illinois 11 391 1560 4.0 71 20 141.8

8. Southern Illinois 11 421 1512 3.6 69 19 137.5

9. Missouri State 11 393 1413 3.6 64 8 128.5

10. Indiana State 11 419 1341 3.2 63 11 121.9

RUSHING DEFENSE G Att. Yards Avg/A Long TD Avg/G

1. North Dakota St. 14 454 1490 3.3 55 9 106.4

2. Northern Iowa 11 399 1317 3.3 69 8 119.7

3. Illinois State 12 458 1522 3.3 56 9 126.8

4. Youngstown State 16 557 2063 3.7 75 12 128.9

5. Western Illinois 11 389 1647 4.2 63 13 149.7

6. Southern Illinois 11 435 1825 4.2 68 12 165.9

7. South Dakota St. 13 503 2274 4.5 76 23 174.9

8. Missouri State 11 413 2016 4.9 94 31 183.3

9. Indiana State 11 456 2028 4.4 64 26 184.4

10. South Dakota 11 513 2758 5.4 84 25 250.7

PASS OFFENSE G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/A TD Avg/G

1. Southern Illinois 11 300-472-7 63.6 3660 7.8 23 332.7

2. South Dakota St. 13 285-444-9 64.2 3803 8.6 33 292.5

3. Western Illinois 11 235-408-12 57.6 2960 7.3 20 269.1

4. Indiana State 11 235-411-12 57.2 2698 6.6 20 245.3

5. Illinois State 12 231-377-7 61.3 2743 7.3 22 228.6

6. South Dakota 11 196-343-11 57.1 2279 6.6 26 207.2

7. Northern Iowa 11 174-308-9 56.5 2178 7.1 13 198.0

8. Missouri State 11 184-331-17 55.6 2122 6.4 22 192.9

9. Youngstown State 16 213-363-14 58.7 2883 7.9 18 180.2

10. North Dakota St. 14 171-294-9 58.2 2339 8.0 19 167.1

PASS DEFENSE G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/A TD Avg/G

1. Northern Iowa 11 182-316-17 57.6 2095 6.6 21 190.5

2. Youngstown State 16 219-434-12 50.5 3057 7.0 26 191.1

3. North Dakota St. 14 250-428-19 58.4 2985 7.0 18 213.2

4. Illinois State 12 223-430-13 51.9 2586 6.0 19 215.5

5. Indiana State 11 215-348-5 61.8 2417 6.9 15 219.7

6. South Dakota St. 13 257-417-15 61.6 2974 7.1 19 228.8

7. South Dakota 11 186-313-12 59.4 2567 8.2 19 233.4

8. Missouri State 11 238-367-10 64.9 2861 7.8 16 260.1

9. Southern Illinois 11 220-381-12 57.7 2939 7.7 30 267.2

10. Western Illinois 11 241-380-12 63.4 3271 8.6 31 297.4

PASS EFFICIENCY G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/G TD Effic.

1. South Dakota St. 13 285-444-9 64.2 3803 292.5 33 156.6

2. Southern Illinois 11 300-472-7 63.6 3660 332.7 23 141.8

3. North Dakota St. 14 171-294-9 58.2 2339 167.1 19 140.2

4. Illinois State 12 231-377-7 61.3 2743 228.6 22 137.9

5. Youngstown State 16 213-363-14 58.7 2883 180.2 18 134.0

6. South Dakota 11 196-343-11 57.1 2279 207.2 26 131.6

7. Western Illinois 11 235-408-12 57.6 2960 269.1 20 128.8

8. Northern Iowa 11 174-308-9 56.5 2178 198.0 13 124.0

9. Indiana State 11 235-411-12 57.2 2698 245.3 20 122.5

10. Missouri State 11 184-331-17 55.6 2122 192.9 22 121.1

PASS DEFENSE EFFIC. G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/G TD Effic.

1. Illinois State 12 223-430-13 51.9 2586 215.5 19 110.9

2. North Dakota St. 14 250-428-19 58.4 2985 213.2 18 122.0

3. Youngstown State 16 219-434-12 50.5 3057 191.1 26 123.9

4. Northern Iowa 11 182-316-17 57.6 2095 190.5 21 124.5

5. South Dakota St. 13 257-417-15 61.6 2974 228.8 19 129.4

6. Indiana State 11 215-348-5 61.8 2417 219.7 15 131.5

7. Missouri State 11 238-367-10 64.9 2861 260.1 16 139.3

8. South Dakota 11 186-313-12 59.4 2567 233.4 19 140.7

9. Southern Illinois 11 220-381-12 57.7 2939 267.2 30 142.2

10. Western Illinois 11 241-380-12 63.4 3271 297.4 31 156.3
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KICKOFF RETURNS G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. Southern Illinois 11 41 969 1 98 23.6

2. Northern Iowa 11 30 708 1 99 23.6

3. South Dakota 11 37 799 0 52 21.6

4. Indiana State 11 32 682 0 59 21.3

5. North Dakota St. 14 41 847 0 43 20.7

6. Missouri State 11 46 932 1 91 20.3

7. Illinois State 12 39 785 0 52 20.1

8. Western Illinois 11 42 844 0 40 20.1

9. Youngstown State 16 52 1022 0 48 19.7

10. South Dakota St. 13 46 886 0 48 19.3

PUNT RETURN AVG G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. Missouri State 11 9 117 1 57 13.0

2. Northern Iowa 11 15 189 1 94 12.6

3. North Dakota St. 14 12 151 1 84 12.6

4. Illinois State 12 26 260 0 37 10.0

5. Youngstown State 16 32 311 1 79 9.7

6. Western Illinois 11 15 128 1 54 8.5

7. Indiana State 11 16 107 0 30 6.7

8. South Dakota St. 13 23 104 1 18 4.5

9. Southern Illinois 11 14 60 0 12 4.3

10. South Dakota 11 12 25 0 8 2.1

INTERCEPTIONS G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. North Dakota St. 14 19 198 3 40 10.4

2. Northern Iowa 11 17 324 4 43 19.1

3. South Dakota St. 13 15 200 4 65 13.3

4. Illinois State 12 13 176 2 92 13.5

5. Southern Illinois 11 12 100 1 43 8.3

6. Western Illinois 11 12 92 0 25 7.7

7. Youngstown State 16 12 121 1 28 10.1

8. South Dakota 11 12 108 0 34 9.0

9. Missouri State 11 10 114 1 25 11.4

10. Indiana State 11 5 49 1 32 9.8

PUNTING G No. Yards Avg/P Ret. Avg/R TB Net/P

1. South Dakota 11 68 3230 47.5 177 2.6 12 41.4

2. Illinois State 12 71 2848 40.1 161 2.3 3 37.0

3. Missouri State 11 62 2420 39.0 95 1.5 2 36.9

4. Youngstown State 16 67 2755 41.1 118 1.8 10 36.4

5. North Dakota St. 14 61 2276 37.3 0 0.0 4 36.0

6. Western Illinois 11 62 2397 38.7 101 1.6 4 35.7

7. South Dakota St. 13 50 2104 42.1 124 2.5 10 35.6

8. Northern Iowa 11 57 2336 41.0 265 4.6 4 34.9

9. Indiana State 11 61 2502 41.0 311 5.1 6 34.0

10. Southern Illinois 11 76 2920 38.4 208 2.7 7 33.8

KICKOFF COVERAGE G No. Yards Avg. Ret. TB NetAvg

1. Indiana State 11 56 3340 59.6 784 10 41.2

2. North Dakota St. 14 75 4450 59.3 1173 10 40.4

3. Illinois State 12 63 3864 61.3 882 18 40.2

4. Western Illinois 11 60 3700 61.7 518 31 40.1

5. South Dakota 11 59 3674 62.3 786 21 40.1

6. Youngstown State 16 86 5182 60.3 1106 26 39.8

7. Missouri State 11 50 2948 59.0 652 13 39.4

8. South Dakota St. 13 81 4654 57.5 1050 17 39.2

9. Southern Illinois 11 62 3729 60.1 840 19 38.9

10. Northern Iowa 11 64 3835 59.9 956 21 36.8

FIELD GOALS G Made Att Pct.

1. Indiana State 11 15 18  . 8 3 3

2. Illinois State 12 16 20  . 8 0 0

3. South Dakota 11 14 18  . 7 7 8

4. Northern Iowa 11 16 24  . 6 6 7

Missouri State 11 8 12  . 6 6 7

6. North Dakota St. 14 15 23  . 6 5 2

7. South Dakota St. 13 11 17  . 6 4 7

8. Western Illinois 11 12 19  . 6 3 2

9. Youngstown State 16 20 33  . 6 0 6

10. Southern Illinois 11 9 17  . 5 2 9

PAT KICKING G Made Att Pct.

1. South Dakota St. 13 56 56 1.000

South Dakota 11 41 41 1.000

3. North Dakota St. 14 49 50  . 9 8 0

4. Missouri State 11 31 32  . 9 6 9

5. Youngstown State 16 52 54  . 9 6 3

6. Illinois State 12 36 38  . 9 4 7

7. Indiana State 11 29 31  . 9 3 5

8. Western Illinois 11 37 40  . 9 2 5

9. Northern Iowa 11 34 37  . 9 1 9

10. Southern Illinois 11 39 43  . 9 0 7

SACKS BY G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Youngstown State 16 49 333 3.06

2. North Dakota St. 14 37 269 2.64

3. South Dakota St. 13 30 149 2.31

4. Northern Iowa 11 29 170 2.64

5. Illinois State 12 27 151 2.25

6. South Dakota 11 26 147 2.36

7. Southern Illinois 11 20 122 1.82

8. Missouri State 11 17 125 1.55

9. Indiana State 11 15 111 1.36

10. Western Illinois 11 13 90 1.18

SACKS AGAINST G No. Yards Avg/G

1. North Dakota St. 14 15 97 1.07

2. Western Illinois 11 16 103 1.45

Missouri State 11 16 118 1.45

4. South Dakota 11 22 125 2.00

5. South Dakota St. 13 23 185 1.77

6. Southern Illinois 11 29 162 2.64

Youngstown State 16 29 144 1.81

8. Northern Iowa 11 33 204 3.00

9. Indiana State 11 35 265 3.18

10. Illinois State 12 37 252 3.08

FIRST DOWNS G Rush Pass Pen Total Avg/G

1. Youngstown State 16 193 121 23 337 21.1

2. South Dakota St. 13 98 173 23 294 22.6

3. North Dakota St. 14 150 112 7 269 19.2

4. Southern Illinois 11 81 155 18 254 23.1

5. Illinois State 12 95 122 19 236 19.7

6. Western Illinois 11 77 135 13 225 20.5

7. South Dakota 11 98 98 24 220 20.0

8. Indiana State 11 83 118 16 217 19.7

9. Northern Iowa 11 106 92 18 216 19.6

10. Missouri State 11 87 83 13 183 16.6



2016 Missouri Valley Football

Team Statistics FINAL 2016 SEASON

OPPONENT 1ST DOWNS G Rush Pass Pen Total Avg/G

1. Northern Iowa 11 74 87 22 183 16.6

2. Missouri State 11 88 124 10 222 20.2

3. Illinois State 12 89 116 20 225 18.8

4. Southern Illinois 11 92 108 29 229 20.8

5. Western Illinois 11 82 136 13 231 21.0

6. Indiana State 11 103 114 16 233 21.2

7. North Dakota St. 14 93 126 16 235 16.8

8. South Dakota 11 119 116 11 246 22.4

9. Youngstown State 16 111 126 25 262 16.4

10. South Dakota St. 13 115 140 18 273 21.0

3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Youngstown State 16 117 245 47.8

2. North Dakota St. 14 83 181 45.9

3. South Dakota St. 13 74 162 45.7

4. Northern Iowa 11 71 172 41.3

5. Western Illinois 11 70 170 41.2

6. Southern Illinois 11 75 194 38.7

7. Missouri State 11 58 157 36.9

8. South Dakota 11 70 192 36.5

9. Illinois State 12 57 168 33.9

10. Indiana State 11 54 174 31.0

OPP 3RD-DN CONVERT G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Southern Illinois 11 52 175 29.7

2. Youngstown State 16 72 215 33.5

3. Illinois State 12 75 209 35.9

4. Northern Iowa 11 63 163 38.7

5. Indiana State 11 62 157 39.5

6. North Dakota St. 14 80 198 40.4

7. Western Illinois 11 67 160 41.9

8. Missouri State 11 70 166 42.2

9. South Dakota 11 75 172 43.6

10. South Dakota St. 13 92 194 47.4

4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Northern Iowa 11 8 12 66.7

2. North Dakota St. 14 8 13 61.5

3. Western Illinois 11 10 17 58.8

4. South Dakota 11 13 23 56.5

5. Southern Illinois 11 12 22 54.5

6. Youngstown State 16 11 21 52.4

7. South Dakota St. 13 6 15 40.0

Indiana State 11 10 25 40.0

9. Missouri State 11 5 15 33.3

10. Illinois State 12 3 12 25.0

OPP 4TH-DN CONVERT G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Western Illinois 11 5 16 31.2

2. Youngstown State 16 5 15 33.3

North Dakota St. 14 8 24 33.3

4. Northern Iowa 11 6 14 42.9

5. Southern Illinois 11 9 20 45.0

6. South Dakota St. 13 9 19 47.4

7. Missouri State 11 10 21 47.6

8. South Dakota 11 6 12 50.0

Indiana State 11 8 16 50.0

10. Illinois State 12 13 22 59.1

PENALTIES G No. Yards Avg/G

1. South Dakota St. 13 60 523 40.2

2. Illinois State 12 50 490 40.8

3. South Dakota 11 54 450 40.9

4. Missouri State 11 48 504 45.8

5. Youngstown State 16 84 837 52.3

6. Western Illinois 11 64 596 54.2

7. North Dakota St. 14 83 764 54.6

8. Indiana State 11 77 614 55.8

9. Northern Iowa 11 74 673 61.2

10. Southern Illinois 11 80 782 71.1

OPPONENT PENALTIES G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Northern Iowa 11 78 714 64.9

2. South Dakota 11 76 675 61.4

3. Southern Illinois 11 71 632 57.5

4. South Dakota St. 13 72 734 56.5

5. Western Illinois 11 67 576 52.4

6. Indiana State 11 63 564 51.3

7. Illinois State 12 68 564 47.0

8. Missouri State 11 56 504 45.8

9. Youngstown State 16 75 719 44.9

10. North Dakota St. 14 73 585 41.8

TIME OF POSSESSION G Total possession Avg/G

1. Youngstown State 16 541:55 33:52

2. Western Illinois 11 361:20 32:50

3. North Dakota St. 14 445:53 31:50

4. Northern Iowa 11 348:25 31:40

5. Illinois State 12 359:34 29:57

6. South Dakota St. 13 382:57 29:27

7. Southern Illinois 11 320:33 29:08

8. Indiana State 11 316:57 28:48

9. Missouri State 11 301:14 27:23

10. South Dakota 11 290:24 26:24

TURNOVER MARGIN

Gained Lost

Fum Int Tot Fum Int Tot Margin Per/G

1. North Dakota St. 14 7 19 26 6 9 15 +11 0.79

2. Northern Iowa 11 7 17 24 8 9 17 +7 0.64

3. South Dakota St. 13 6 15 21 5 9 14 +7 0.54

4. South Dakota 11 11 12 23 7 11 18 +5 0.45

5. Western Illinois 11 5 12 17 5 12 17 +0 0.00

6. Southern Illinois 11 2 12 14 8 7 15 -1 -0.09

7. Youngstown State 16 11 12 23 11 14 25 -2 -0.12

8. Illinois State 12 2 13 15 10 7 17 -2 -0.17

9. Indiana State 11 11 5 16 11 12 23 -7 -0.64

10. Missouri State 11 8 10 18 11 17 28 -10 -0.91

RED ZONE OFFENSE G Scores Pct. TDs (R-P) FGs TurnO

1. South Dakota 11 30-34 88.2 22 10-12 8-9 1

2. Southern Illinois 11 32-37 86.5 27 15-12 5-7 2

3. South Dakota St. 13 43-50 86.0 35 16-19 8-8 3

4. Western Illinois 11 44-52 84.6 35 17-18 9-14 2

5. North Dakota St. 14 34-41 82.9 25 18-7 9-12 2

6. Illinois State 12 34-42 81.0 21 11-10 13-15 6

7. Indiana State 11 32-40 80.0 22 11-11 10-13 3

8. Northern Iowa 11 43-54 79.6 29 19-10 14-19 3

9. Youngstown State 16 53-68 77.9 36 25-11 17-23 2

10. Missouri State 11 23-30 76.7 16 5-11 7-9 3
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RED ZONE DEFENSE G Scores Pct. TDs (R-P) FGs TurnO

1. Illinois State 12 25-35 71.4 18 6-12 7-12 3

Southern Illinois 11 30-42 71.4 23 8-15 7-12 2

3. North Dakota St. 14 33-46 71.7 22 8-14 11-15 4

4. South Dakota 11 37-47 78.7 28 19-9 9-12 5

5. South Dakota St. 13 35-44 79.5 28 18-10 7-8 4

6. Western Illinois 11 32-40 80.0 26 11-15 6-7 3

7. Missouri State 11 43-50 86.0 32 24-8 11-13 4

8. Youngstown State 16 38-42 90.5 24 9-15 14-15 1

9. Indiana State 11 40-44 90.9 30 21-9 10-12 1

10. Northern Iowa 11 23-25 92.0 17 7-10 6-7 0

ON-SIDE KICKS BY G Recovered Attempts Success%

1. Western Illinois 11 1 3 33.3

2. Youngstown State 16 0 2 0.0

Southern Illinois 11 0 2 0.0

South Dakota St. 13 0 1 0.0

Missouri State 11 0 1 0.0

South Dakota 11 0 1 0.0

Indiana State 11 0 1 0.0

Illinois State 12 0 1 0.0

North Dakota St. 14 0 0 0.0

Northern Iowa 11 0 0 0.0

ON-SIDE KICKS AGAINST G Recovered Attempts Success%

1. Northern Iowa 11 0 2 0.0

Youngstown State 16 0 2 0.0

Missouri State 11 0 1 0.0

South Dakota St. 13 0 1 0.0

Southern Illinois 11 0 1 0.0

South Dakota 11 0 0 0.0

Indiana State 11 0 0 0.0

Western Illinois 11 0 0 0.0

9. North Dakota St. 14 1 2 50.0

Illinois State 12 1 2 50.0

ATTENDANCE Home Away Neutral Total

Illinois State 6-10156 6-11731 0-0 12-10944

Indiana State 5-5153 6-16185 0-0 11-11170

Missouri State 5-10097 6-15601 0-0 11-13099

North Dakota St. 9-18556 5-21684 0-0 14-19673

Northern Iowa 5-12123 6-16692 0-0 11-14615

South Dakota 5-8835 6-11863 0-0 11-10487

South Dakota St. 7-13753 6-17396 0-0 13-15434

Southern Illinois 6-7918 5-12711 0-0 11-10097

Western Illinois 5-4910 6-10614 0-0 11-8021

Youngstown State 8-12438 7-19148 1-14423 16-15498

Totals 61-11095 59-15364 1-14423 121-13204


